TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee and Collateral Agent		03/28/2011	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amerigroup, LLC	
Street Address:	18200 Highway 41 North	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47725	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1555003	AMERIQUAL
Registration Number:	1554011	AQ AMERIQUAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)408-3141 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company**

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	03/28/2011

REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0747

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 4

source=3-28-11 US Bank-TM#page1.tif source=3-28-11 US Bank-TM#page2.tif source=3-28-11 US Bank-TM#page3.tif

source=3-28-11 US Bank-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0748

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE AND COLLATERAL AGENT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
Individual(s) Association	Name: AMERIQUAL GROUP, LLC Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 18200 Highway 41 North City: Evansville		
★ Other Bank Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	State: IN Zip: 47725		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 03/28/2011 Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Intellectual Property	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,555,003 and 1 other; See Schedule attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: 31 West 52nd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 31 West 52nd Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10019			
Phone Number: <u>212-878-8022</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 212-878-8375	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: jill.ruderfer@cliffordchance.com			
9. Signature: C. Ruduf Signature	3/28/2011		
Jill C. Ruderfer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450





CORPORATE TRUST SERVICES

10 W. Market Street Suite 1150 Indianapolis, IN 46204

March 28, 2011

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Re: Request for Release of Intellectual Property Collateral

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2005, between AmeriQual Group, LLC as grantor party thereto (the "Grantor") and U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2005, at Reel 003056, Frame 0532.

The undersigned, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, has, under separate cover and pursuant to the terms and conditions thereunder, agreed to release and discharge the liens granted over the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "IP Collateral"). The undersigned, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, hereby requests you to release and discharge the registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

80-40491090

[Signature Page to US Bank Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0751

EXHIBIT A

IP COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

RECORDED: 03/28/2011

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
AmeriQual Group, LLC	AMERIQUAL	1,555,003	05/05/1989
AmeriQual Group, LLC	AQ AMERIQUAL (and Design)	1,554,011	08/29/1989

80-40491090

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0752